## Special Library Committee Meeting Tuesday, November 19, 2024 – 9:30 AM Meeting will be held at the Cable Natural History Museum \*please enter in through the front entrance

## **Forest Lodge Library Vision Statement**

The Forest Lodge Library is the learning center of our community, and the place people turn to for the discovery of ideas, the joy of reading and the power of information.

## **Forest Lodge Library Mission Statement**

The mission of the Forest Lodge Library is to enhance the quality of life for our community by providing open access to cultural, intellectual, and informational resources and services that are delivered in a welcoming, convenient and responsive manner,

## Agenda:

- 1) Call to order, roll call, introduction of guests.
- 2) Discussion regarding Forest Lodge Library's and Cable Natural History Museum's future use and needs of the log cabin building.
- 3) Adjourn.

There will be no public comment taken at this meeting.

Please contact Director Amanda Westlund at (715) 798-3189 or <a href="mailto:awestlund@cable.wislib.org">awestlund@cable.wislib.org</a> if you require assistance.